Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/11/2003		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Damp Rid, Inc.	FORMERLY Wilchem Corporation	04/27/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.M. Barr & Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	2105 Channel Avenue		
City:	Memphis		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code: 38113			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: TENNESSEE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Serial Number:	76528371	7		
	7 002007 1	ODOR GENIE		
Registration Number:	1109816	DAMP RID		
Registration Number:	1467905	DAMP RID		
Registration Number:	2499669	DAMP RID		
Registration Number:	2192426	DAMP RID		
Registration Number:	2241262	DAMP TRAPS		
Registration Number:	1190409	DI-GAS		
Registration Number:	2507332	FABRIC FRESH		
Registration Number:	1250882	FRESH ALL		
Registration Number:	1412952	FRESH ALL		
Registration Number:	1111563	MAGIC DISK		
Registration Number:	725215	MILDEWCIDE		
Registration Number:	730254	MILDEWDISK		

900023811 **REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0516**

l	the contract of the contract o				
	Registration Number:	1811364	MOISTURE MAGNET		
	Registration Number: 1458958		V		
	Registration Number:	1461622	VAPOR PRODUCTS		
	Registration Number:	1458957	VAPOR PRODUCTS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-0769

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 577-2336

Email: | speed@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Lea Hall Speed, Esq. Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lea Hall Speed, Esq.	
Signature:	/lea hall speed/	
Date:	04/28/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Damp Rid nunc pro tunc assmt to Barr#page1.tif source=Damp Rid nunc pro tunc assmt to Barr#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0517

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Damp Rid, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Florida (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto, the trademark registrations and applications relating thereto and the underlying common-law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, W.M. Barr & Company, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Tennessee (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the pending applications therefor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Damp Rid, Inc. assigns nunc pro tunc as of September 11, 2003, in connection with the Stock Purchase Agreement by and between Tetra Technologies, Inc., Damp Rid, Inc. and W.M. Barr & Company, Inc., to W.M. Barr & Company, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, the above identified trademark registrations and pending applications therefor together with the right to sue for past acts of infringement.

DAMP	RID, INC., a Florida corporation
By:	My Joolog
Title:	Secretary
10/5	, a Notary Public in and for said State and ersonally appeared <i>Michael S</i> .
ainted (d	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory To be the Secretary
gnor, a F	Florida corporation, and that he, as such
the na	so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for time of the corporation by himself as such
27 th da	ay of April, 2005.
	Notary Public NOTARY
	PUBLIC AT LARGE
	COUNT COUNT COLOR
	By: Name: Title: Title: alified, p ainted (od himself gnor, a F thorized g the na

M LAE 875776 v1 2790488-000001 04/26/05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0518

EXHIBIT A

MARK	FILE DATE	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DAMP RID	30-Dec-1977	73/153,800	1,109,816	26-Dec-78
DAMP RID	13-May-1987	73/660,826	1,467,905	08-Dec-87
DAMP RID	23-Dec-1999	75/879,808	2,499,669	10/23/2001
DAMP RID (and Design)	27-Jan-1998	75/424,045	2,192,426	29-Sep-98
DAMP TRAPS	22-Aug-1997	75/345,358	2,241,262	20-Apr-99
DI-GAS	15-Nov-1979	73/239,223	1,190,409	23-Feb-82
FABRIC FRESH	14-Aug-1997	75/341,152	2,507,332	13-Nov-01
FRESH ALL	28-Jan-1982	73/347,848	1,250,882	13-Sep-83
FRESH ALL	22-Nov-1985	73/569,791	1,412,952	14-Oct-86
MAGIC DISK	30-Dec-1977	73/153,801	1,111,563	23-Jan-79
MILDEWCIDE	11-Jan-1961	72/111,708	725,215	19-Dec-61
MILDEWDISK	5-Dec-1960	72/109,656	730,254	24-Apr-62
MOISTURE MAGNET	2-Dec-1991	74/227,019	1,811,364	14-Dec-93
ODOR GENIE	10-Jul-2003	76/528,371	N/A	N/A
V (and design)	19-Dec-1986	73/636,188	1,458,958	29-Sep-87
VAPOR PRODUCTS	10-Dec-1986	73/635,380	1,461,622	20-Oct-87
VAPOR PRODUCTS (Logo)	19-Dec-1986	73/636,187	1,458,957	29-Sep-87

M LAE 875776 v1 2790488-000001 04/26/05

RECORDED: 04/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0519